
 

July 2017 / Clay Target Nation   Page 1 of 1July 2017 / 
Clay Target Nation   Page 1 of 1 

MICHIGAN 

 
ACTION SHOOTING 
MANTON, MI 
7/7/2017 
CLASS SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: CLASS 
SHOOT 
51 Attended 
CH ROD DROUSE 96 
RU LESLIE HOUSLER 91 
M1 MICHAEL P BERNETHY 85 
M2 MATTHEW A GAY 82 
M3 TED BUTZ 81 
AA1 DANIEL BAILEY 85 
AA2 DAVE A HOLMES 80 
AA3 DANA FARRELL 80 
A1 KENNETH MEYERS 86 
A2 EDWARD H CARNAHAN 84 
A3 JIM A LEWIS 82 
B1 STEVE BERNDT 80 
B2 EDWARD L SKINNER 77 
B3 GARY ISAAC - JR 74 
C1 BRIAN D WHEAT 90 
C2 MICHAEL E SELF - USAF 86 
C3 PHIL TRUSCOTT 78 
D1 AL LAVIGNE 77 
D2 STEVEN L DANIELS 73 
D3 LARRY JACKSON 71 
E1 JOHN CATHERWOOD 75 
E2 ROY L HOLLIGAN 72 
E3 TOM DYER 71 
VTCH LESLIE HOUSLER 91 
VTRU MICHAEL E SELF - USAF 86 
SVCH KENNETH MEYERS 86 
SVRU TED BUTZ 81 
LYCH KRISTINE HUFFMASTER 50 
SSCH THOMAS J LANCASTER 78 
SSRU EDWARD L SKINNER 77 
 
DETROIT GUN CLUB 
WALLED LAKE, MI 
7/23/2017 
MICHIGAN STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP/BY*PAS MOTORSTATE 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: MICHIGAN 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP/BY*PAS 
MOTORSTATE 
107 Attended 
M1 MATT HOUTTEMAN 93 
AA1 MATT MURER 85 
A1 MICHAEL P NORDLOH 86 
B1 BRIAN SERRA 77 
C1 MICHAEL E SELF - USAF 80 
D1 MICHAEL KNES 83 
E1 BILL DUPONT 74 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: MICHIGAN 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP/BY*PAS 
MOTORSTATE 
173 Attended 
CH ROBERT HARFORD 191 
RU DREW LIESKE 188 
3RD DAVID C COATES 187 
M1 MATT HOUTTEMAN 183 
M2 MATT VIANELLO 181 
M3 ROBERT SHOVAN 181 
M4 ROD DROUSE 180 
M5 RON GOOVERT 179 
AA1 MATT MURER 180 

AA2 TODD HAYWARD 178 
AA3 JOE HUF 177 
AA4 DANA FARRELL 173 
AA5 ROG VAN EERDEN 172 
A1 MICHAEL P NORDLOH 178 
A2 JIM MATHIESON 174 
A3 AMBER BROWN 168 
A4 NOAH ROTH 167 
A5 DON MACKLEY 165 
B1 JEFFREY M LORENTZEN 167 
B2 JOHN B POMANTE 166 
B3 PAUL DE ROO 164 
B4 THOMAS PAINE 163 
B5 DAVID S GRAF 157 
C1 FRANK GALONIS 162 
C2 MICHAEL E SELF - USAF 161 
C3 DAVID P LINSENMEYER 159 
C4 DALE CARDINAL 152 
C5 RYAN BROOKSHIRE 150 
D1 MICHAEL B RILEY 149 
D2 DELBERT MAHAN 145 
D3 TIMOTHY GEIMAN 145 
D4 ALAN KROPIEWNICKI 145 
D5 RICHARD KOVACH 142 
E1 MARK CRAWFORD 147 
E2 DENNIS G KISH 144 
E3 ERICK J WICKLUND 133 
E4 MATTHEW P FORBES 132 
E5 STEVEN SZUCH 131 
SJCH MATTHEW P FORBES 132 
SJRU GRIFFIN HOWE 76 
JRCH AMBER BROWN 168 
JRRU NOAH ROTH 167 
JR3 DALTON JONES 150 
VTCH DAVID C COATES 187 
VTRU ROBERT SHOVAN 181 
VT3 LESLIE HOUSLER 177 
SVCH ARTHUR GOUDIE 175 
SVRU JIM MATHIESON 174 
SV3 DAVID W SCHMIDT 170 
LYCH AMBER BROWN 168 
LYRU ONNALY DROUSE 160 
LY3 JACKIE L MCROBERT 144 
SSCH GERALD L PERZYK 172 
SSRU GEORGE ANDERSON 158 
SS3 DENNIS G KISH 144 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 5: MICHIGAN STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP/BY*PAS MOTORSTATE 
83 Attended 
M1 MARK BROWN 44 
AA1 MARC BOHN 43 
A1 JASON MASSIRIO 44 
B1 THOMAS PAINE 40 
C1 RON BELL 38 
D1 TONY FILICE 40 
E1 MARK CRAWFORD 34 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 2: MICHIGAN 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP/BY*PAS 
MOTORSTATE 
19 Attended 
M1 JOVAN M BLACKWELL 43 
AA1 GARY PALARCHIO 31 
A1 AMBER BROWN 37 
B1 FRANCISCO MOJICA 32 
C1 JACKIE L MCROBERT 24 
D1 JOYCE HOUTTEMAN 22 
E1 ERICK J WICKLUND 34 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 4: MICHIGAN 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP/BY*PAS 
MOTORSTATE 

99 Attended 
M1 MATT HOUTTEMAN 50 
AA1 MATT MURER 44 
A1 AMBER BROWN 44 
B1 JOHN DRUMHELLER 44 
C1 RYAN BROOKSHIRE 42 
D1 MICHAEL B RILEY 42 
E1 MATTHEW P FORBES 39 
 
SEAWAY GUN CLUB 
MUSKEGON, MI 
7/29/2017 
CLASS SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: CLASS 
SHOOT 
20 Attended 
M1 MICHAEL P BERNETHY 86 
AA1 GERALD WESLEY 73 
AA2 DAVE SCHULTZ 68 
A1 LARRY LAXTON 73 
A2 DAVID DRAKE 70 
B1 HARRY MADSEN 68 
B2 EDWARD L SKINNER 57 
C1 BRIAN D WHEAT 71 
C2 DAVID L BOLEN 68 
D1 DAN TRACH 72 
D2 MICHAEL KNES 65 
E1 JOHN CATHERWOOD 54 
E2 TOM DYER 50 
 


